Pistolensektion SV Zunzgen Tenniken

Einzel-Rangliste 25 m
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45. Bilichelschiessen 2025

Rang Teilnehmer
Schaffner-Schafroth Maria
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Plattner
Schaub
Peter
Kym
Wwild

Roéthlisberger

Schenk
Speiser
Hayoz
Schmid
Spiess
Schafroth
Kissling
Rentsch
Kocher
Schiener
Aebischer
Gerber
Hanggi
Gysin
Stettler
Badertscher
Tschachler
Stoll
Aregger
Wehrli

Di Venere
Schiitz
Klaus
Kocher
Groflin
Roth
Salathé
Wwild
Linder
Beck
Kénzig
Jungo
Fehr
Krattiger
Hayoz
Jaggi
Amrein
Martino

Florian
Adrian
Stephan
Christian
Philipp
Fritz
Bruno
Urs
Zhongshan
Markus
Tanja
Roland
Andreas
Thomas
Manfred
Ramona
Markus
Fredy
Karin
Kurt
Martin
Jana
Andreas
Jean-Pascal
Kurt
Silas
Giuseppe
Armin
Otto
Daniela
Denis

Friedrich-Peter

René
Adrian
Andreas
Hans
Christian
Daniel
Matthias
Heiner
Bruno
Marco
Martin
Pasquale

25./26.April - 3./4.Mai 2025

1988
1995
1997
1974
1972
1980
1980
1990
1965
1970
1984
1993
1956
1979
1962
1967
2000
1959
1948
1977
1952
1976
2004
1965
1993
1962
1999
1968
1982
1939
1966
1960
1974
1953
1974
1971
1975
1980
1967
1961
1948
1967
1984
1991
1964
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Verein

Hindelbank, Revolverschiitzen
Itingen, Schitzengesellschaft
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Eigenamt, Pist.-& Rev.-Klub
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Itingen, Schiitzengesellschaft

Solothurn, Schiitzengesellschaft der Stac

Zofingen, Schitzengesellschaft
Sissach, Schitzengesellschaft 1822
Zollhaus-Plaffeien, Pistolenklub
Liestal, Schiitzengesellschaft
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Hindelbank, Revolverschiitzen
Oberbuchsiten, Schiitzenverein
Binningen, Feldschitzen
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Sissach, Schitzengesellschaft 1822
Liestal, Schitzengesellschaft
Binningen, Feldschiitzen

Zwingen, Pistolenklub
Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport
Hasle-Riegsau, Pistolenschiitzen
Zofingen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Spreitenbach, Pistolenschiitzen
Arlesheim, Pistolenschitzen
Reiden, Pistolen Schitzenbund

OP9
RF
OP
RF
RF
OP
RF
RF
RF
OoP
RF
RF
RF
RF

OP9
RF
OoP
OP
RF
RF
RF
RF

OP9
RF
RF

Reigoldswil , Pistolenschitzen Rifenstein RF

Itingen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Willisau, Pistolenschiitzen
Liestal, Schitzengesellschaft
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Zollhaus-Plaffeien, Pistolenklub
Oberdorf, Pistolenschiitzen
Basel, Schitzenverein Grenzwache
Zwingen, Pistolenklub
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Oberbuchsiten, Schitzenverein
Zollhaus-Plaffeien, Pistolenklub
Buus, Pistolenclub
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Zollhaus-Plaffeien, Pistolenklub
Wintersingen, Pistolenclub
Itingen, Schitzengesellschaft
Oberdorf, Pistolenschiitzen

RF
OP9
OP9
OP9

RF

RF

RF
OP9

RF

RF

RF

RF

RF
OP9

RF

RF

RF

RF

50
50
49
50
50
50
49
48
49
49
48
47
49
49
48
48
48
49
48
49
48
47
50
50
50
50
50
49
48
48
48
47
48
47
49
48
50
49
49
48
46
49
46
49
48

50
50
50
50
49
48
49
49
48
48
50
50
49
49
49
49
49
48
49
48
48
48
47
45
49
48
47
47
47
46
49
49
48
48
47
47
46
46
45
45
50
49
49
48
48

Punkte
150
149
149
148
148
148
147
147
147
147
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
145
145
145
145
145
145
144
144
144
144
144
144
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
142
142
142
142
142
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Frei

Birrer
Jungo
Borer
Sperduto
Mattsson
Kaufmann
Kaufmann
Rickli
Roppel
Siegenthaler
Schweizer
Isler
Pelimont
Walther
Gautschi
Tschan
Gruber
Herzig
Lischer
Martin
Kistler
Zumbrunn
Messer
Amweg
Nyffeler
Hanggi
Zemp
Thut
Bihler
Schafroth
Belser
Bolliger
Ostertag
Oesch
Ryser
Stekhoven
Meier
Ziegler
Schiener
Graflin
Casanova
Roppel
Sutter
Magin-Suhm

Rolf
Markus
Henriette
Nik
Giuseppe
Niklas
Christine
Christoph
Markus
Ramona
Christian
Beat
Hans-Heinrich
Alain

Urs
Manja
Rahel
Jonas
Max
Daniel
Rosmarie
Daniel
Tim

Kurt
Sonja
Markus
Rudolf
Bjérn
René
Peter

Urs

Edith
Sven
Dominik
Christoph
Valentin
Daniel
Alex
Daniel
Michael
Reto
Alfons
Andreas
Roswitha
Dagmar

25./26.April - 3./4.Mai 2025

1957
1958
1975
1970
1975
1966
1978
1977
1961
2001
1964
1956
1967
1975
1954
1980
1987
1987
1962
1961
1962
1980
2000
1970
1974
1943
1952
1980
1983
1974
1960
1946
1971
1976
1971
1990
1981
1967
1979
1960
1975
1967
1967
1965
1962
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Verein

Buus, Pistolenclub

Reiden, Pistolen Schiitzenbund
Zollhaus-Plaffeien, Pistolenklub
Ennetbaden, Pistolensektion
Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport
Basel, Gesellschaft der Feuerschitzen
Basel, Schitzenverein Grenzwache
Willisau, Pistolenschiitzen
Hindelbank, Revolverschiitzen
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Binningen, Feldschitzen
Reigoldswil , Pistolenschitzen
Zofingen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Binningen, Feldschiitzen
Hasle-RiUegsau, Pistolenschiitzen
Zwingen, Pistolenklub

Hindelbank, Revolverschitzen
Zollhaus-Plaffeien, Pistolenklub
Basel, Schitzenverein Grenzwache
Hasle-Riegsau, Pistolenschiitzen
Liestal, Schiitzengesellschaft
Buus, Pistolenclub
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Sissach, Schiitzengesellschaft 1822
Binningen, Feldschiitzen
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Zwingen, Pistolenklub

Willisau, Pistolenschiitzen
Densbuiren Asp, Schitzengesellschaft
Grosswangen und Umgebung,
Liestal, Schitzengesellschaft
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Liestal, Schiitzengesellschaft
Liestal, Schitzengesellschaft
Zofingen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Zofingen, Schitzengesellschaft
Densbiren Asp, Schiitzengesellschaft
Frick, Sportschitzen

Reiden, Pistolen Schitzenbund
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Binningen, Feldschitzen
Neuenhof, Schiitzengesellschaft
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Diibach, Schiitzenverein
Arlesheim, Pistolenschitzen

Spg
RF
RF
RF
OoP9
OP9
OP
OP9
OP9
OP9
RF
OoP9
RF
OP9
OoP9
OP
RF
OP9
OP
OP9
RF
OP
RF
RF
OoP
OP9
OP
RF
OoP9
OP9
OP9
OP
RF
OP9
OP9
RF
OP9
OP9
OoP9
RF
RF
OP9
OP
RF
OP9
OP

47
48
45
49
47
48
46
48
48
48
47
46
46
46
48
47
46
46
44
46
48
47
48
49
47
46
45
46
46
47
48
43
46
44
48
47
49
44
46
49
48
47
46
46
48

Punkte
48 142
47 142
47 142
46 142
46 142
45 142
49 141
47 141
46 141
46 141
46 141
46 141
46 141
46 141
44 141
48 140
48 140
48 140
48 140
47 140
46 140
46 140
45 140
44 140
49 139
48 139
48 139
47 139
47 139
46 139
44 139
47 138
46 138
46 138
45 138
45 138
42 138
47 137
46 137
45 137
45 137
45 137
45 137
47 136
45 136
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91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

Neher
Heggendorn
Graham
Bahlinger
Sigrist
Dinkel

Frei

Klein
Meury
Saladin
Ruepp
Dold

Roos
Lanz
Brechbiihl
Bogli
Raemy
Petteruti
Krauer
Geissbiihler
Rickli
Bogli
Bohni
Swoboda
Niederer
Meury

Frei
Hlbscher
Nyfeler
Nyffeler
Geissbiihler
van den Heuvel
Klaus
Sutter
Frey
Charan
Widmer
Frei
Brihimann
Dold
Amstad
Néthiger
Clemmer
Brodmann
Pliss

Robert
Niklaus
Mark
Stephan
Christian
Rolf
Hanspeter
Wolfgang
Philippe
Malgorzata
Michael
Anna
Martin
Fritz
Cyril

Mia
Yves
Remo
Josef
Alfred
Samuel
Danilo
Quirin
Stefan
Roger
Erich
Thomas
Paul
Kurt
Nicole
Kevin
Robert Tom
Karin
Paul
Christian
Dev Pal
Reto
Andrej
Nadine
Roland
Markus
Claude
Florian
Martin
Hansueli

25./26.April - 3./4.Mai 2025

1952
1962
1959
1965
1976
1948
1969
1962
1966
1977
1962
1988
1981
1955
1997
2004
1984
1976
1949
1959
1981
2008
1982
1957
1957
1953
1967
1949
1968
1970
1995
1967
1940
1974
1970
1978
1984
2004
1997
1967
1967
1966
2010
1965
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Verein

Binningen, Feldschiitzen

Kriens, Schitzengesellschaft
Binningen, Feldschitzen

Zwingen, Pistolenklub

Binningen, Feldschitzen

Muttenz, Schitzengesellschaft
Frick, Sportschiitzen

Zwingen, Pistolenklub

Binningen, Feldschitzen
Binningen, Feldschutzen

Dubach, Schiitzenverein

Basel, Scharfschitzen Gesellschaft
Willisau, Pistolenschiitzen

Basel, Schiitzenverein Grenzwache
Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Zollhaus-Plaffeien, Pistolenklub
Reinach AG, Schiitzengesellschaft
Muri AG, Schiesssportverein
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Zwingen, Pistolenklub
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Dubach, Schiitzenverein
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Oberdorf, Pistolenschiitzen
Zwingen, Pistolenklub

Zwingen, Pistolenklub
Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport
Dubach, Schitzenverein

Reiden, Pistolen Schiitzenbund
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Basel, Scharfschitzen Gesellschaft
Liestal, Schiitzengesellschaft

Frick, Sportschiitzen

Basel, Scharfschiitzen Gesellschaft
Binningen, Feldschiitzen

Willisau, Pistolenschiitzen

Frick, Sportschitzen
Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport
Basel, Scharfschiitzen Gesellschaft
Binningen, Feldschitzen
Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport

U17 Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein

v

Buus, Pistolenclub

1960 V Reiden, Pistolen Schiitzenbund

Spg
OP9
OoP9
OP9
RF
RF
RF
OP9
OP9
OP9
OP9
OoP9
OoP9
OP9
OoP9
OP9
RF
RF
OP9
RF
OP9
OP
RF
OoP9
OP9
RF
RF
RF
OoP9
OP9
RF
OP9
OP9
OP
OP9
OP9
OP9
OP9
OoP9
OP9
OoP9
OP
OP9
RF
RF
RF

45
47
46
47
46
49
45
41
46
44
42
43
45
40
44
42
48
45
42
41
42
43
48
46
43
41
47
45
45
45
47
42
44
45
42
41
42
43
48
47
43
41
40
40
43

45
44
44
43
48
47
42
49
48
47
47
46
45
45
44
44
42
47
47
46
44
43
41
43
49
46
42
40
37
44
42
42
39
46
42
42
43
39
44
41
46
46
44
44
43

Punkte
136
136
136
136
135
135
135
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
133
133
133
133
133
133
132
131
131
131
131
131
130
130
130
130
129
129
129
128
128
127
127
126
126
126
126
126
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Rang
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174
175

Teilnehmer
Groll

Wipf

Paoli
Canali
Wittlin
Derungs
Jevtic
Mumenthaler
Dolzer
Ingold
Amsler
Zwahlen
Cueni
Zwygart
Barro
Withrich
Tsepis
Maag
Schubert
Niederer
van der Maarel
Paoli

Bieri
Amsler
Miiller
Schnarwiler
Sterth
Pliss
Schenkenberger
Schalch
Miiller
Strahl
Brechbiihl
Buob
Graf
Huijbregts
Kaufmann
Csitei-Hug
Stettler
Bachmann

Alwin
Beat
Iryna
Paul
Noah
Marco
Ivan
Simone
Yvonne
Alfred
Marcel
Diego
Andreas
Christian
Jaciel
Cyril
Panagiotis
Markus
Yvonne
Ernst
Jos
Franco
Alfred
Corinne
Ralph
Martina
Marcus
Stefanie
Ursula
Brigitte
David
Luana
Hans Peter
Patrick
Daniel
Hubertus
Patrick
Yvonne
Werner
Lisa

25./26.April - 3./4.Mai 2025

1944 SV
1950 SV
1977 S

1955 SV
2011 U17
1959 V

1989
1974
1993
1956
1983 E

2009 U117
1970 S

1955 SV
1986 E

2011
1980 E
1965 V
1970 S
1946 SV
1979
1966
1941
1983
1998
1999
1973
1998
2009
1969
1982
2007 u21
1956
1994 E

1970 S

1963 V

2013 U17
1968 S

1955 SV
1954 sV
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Verein

Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Arlesheim, Pistolenschitzen
Rheinfelden, Schiitzenverein
Itingen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Arlesheim, Pistolenschutzen
Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport
Diibach, Schiitzenverein
Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Densbiren Asp, Schiitzengesellschaft
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Thierstein, Pistolensektion
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Reiden, Pistolen Schitzenbund
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Homrig, Pistolenclub
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Laufen, Pistolensektion
Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport
Rheinfelden, Schiitzenverein
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Densbiren Asp, Schiitzengesellschaft
Diubach, Schiitzenverein
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Reiden, Pistolen Schiitzenbund
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Zwingen, Pistolenklub
Densbiren Asp, Schiitzengesellschaft
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Rauschenbéchlein, Schiesssport
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Diibach, Schitzenverein

Basel, Scharfschitzen Gesellschaft
Willisau, Pistolenschiitzen

Frick, Sportschitzen

Muttenz, Schitzengesellschaft
Oberdorf, Pistolenschiitzen

Spg
OP9
OP
RF
OoP
RF
OP9
OP9
OP9
OP9
OP9
OP
RF
RF
RF
OP9
RF
OP9
OP9
OP9
RF
OP9
RF
RF
OoP
OP9
OoP9
OP9
RF
RF
RF
OP9
RF
OP9
OP9
OP9
OP9
OP9
OoP9
OP9
OoP

45
43
45
34
42
41
41
40
41
39
42
41
40
43
37
44
45
47
37
39
41
33
38
42
35
42
32
45
32
37
25
40
43
24
22
20
17
17
26
23

Punkte
39 126
34 126
0 126
47 125
42 125
41 125
39 124
38 124
41 123
39 123
36 123
47 121
37 119
45 118
43 118
41 118
28 117
25 117
38 116
37 116
37 115
41 112
37 112
33 112
44 108
37 107
45 106
24 106
31 102
38 98
36 94
28 93
17 91
28 89
34 85
26 81
22 65
32 62
9 60

54
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